38
116
127

76
109

66
159
111
248

23
168
158

57
131
215

13

96
200
139

81

Way Point
Cheb
Kornbach
Lichtenfels
Glucholazy
Klingenthal
Foerstchendorf
Oberwiesenthal
Klodzko
Zloty Stok
Blessberg
Plauen
Nysa
Eibenstock Talsperre
Lomnice nad Popelkou
Trutnov
Annaberg Buchholz
Hohenwarte
Suhl
Marienberg
Greiz

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Latitude
4.5
5,8
8,9

19,4
21,6
24,1
25,2
26,3
26,6
26,7
27,8
28,8
31,4
32,4
34,0
34,8
36,3
38,5
39,1
39,3

2222222222222 22Z2Z2Z2Z7ZZ

Map marking information for Strausberg, Germany

Courtesy of Philipp Heinemann

Latitude range: 50 45 to 53
Longitude range: 10 1.0 to 17

40.9
27.0

File created Friday, 08 June 2018 at 04:43 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Longitude Distance Bearing Description
12 220 E 299 202
11 475 E 313 209
11 51 E 334 217 Highway exit
17 236 E 348 135
12 27,7 E 267 203 Railway station
11 213 E 300 217 Mine
12 589 E 249 195
16 393 E 304 140
16 52,1 E 313 138
11 03 E 311 221 Radio tower
12 42 E 268 209 Railway Y south
17 20,6 E 333 133
12 36,0 E 246 202 Dam
15 233 E 249 155 Ultralight
15 519 E 261 148 Ultralight
13 0,6 E 231 196
11 285 E 277 218 Dam
10 414 E 310 227 Highway exit
13 94 E 221 194 Stadium
12 120 E 245 210 Bridge
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
141  Mieroszow 50 40,0 N 16 11,2 E 264 143
133 Ludwikowice Klodzkie 50 40,8 N 16 29,2 E 276 139
249 Zwickau 50 409 N 12 349 E 230 204 Highway exit
17  Bad Blankenburg 50 410 N 11 163 E 279 222
185  Sayda 50 428 N 13 252 E 210 190
186  Schmalkalden 50 432 N 10 264 E 317 231 Railway Y
210  Telnice 50 436 N 13 579 E 206 179 Station
101  Jaeschken 50 440 N 14 59,1 E 218 160
104  Kamienna Gora 50 470 N 16 28 E 248 143
204  Szklarska Poreba 50 50,2 N 15 31,6 E 223 150
39  Chemnitz 50 51,1 N 12 51,5 E 205 201
222 Vysoka Lipa 50 51,2 N 14 213 E 194 171 Ultralight
94  Hermsdorfer Kreuz 50 528 N 11 50,8 E 237 218 Highway X
247  Zittau 50 543 N 14 484 E 196 161
202 Swieradow-Zdroj 50 548 N 15 20,2 E 210 152
58  Eisenach 50 559 N 10 139 E 313 236 Railway Y
143 Mittweida 50 590 N 12 596 E 189 200 Bridge
233 Wojciechow 50 598 N 15 338 E 209 147
241  Zawidow 51 1,7 N 15 1,6 E 189 156
160  Oppach 51 32 N 14 304 E 174 166
244 Zeitz 51 33 N 12 79 E 209 217
156  Nossen 51 50 N 13 16,6 E 172 195
132 Luban 51 73 N 15 175 E 188 149
52 Doebeln 51 75 N 13 58 E 171 200
176  Reichenbach 51 85 N 14 482 E 171 159
191 Soemmerda 51 99 N 11 6,7 E 249 232 Bridge
82  Grodziec 51 106 N 15 456 E 201 140
77  Goerlitz 51 11,0 N 15 0,0 E 172 154 Highway checkpoint
144  Muehlhausen 51 125 N 10 284 E 281 239 Railway station
149 Nebra 51 144 N 11 340 E 219 228 Church
146  Mutzschen 51 146 N 12 514 E 165 206
110  Klix-Olbasee 51 163 N 14 355 E 153 162
119  Krochlice 51 172 N 16 95 E 211 132
225  Wegliniec 51 174 N 15 135 E 169 147 Railway station
179  Riesa 51 18,7 N 13 176 E 147 197
157  Nova Wies 51 19,7 N 15 38,7 E 183 139 Highway exit
113 Knatewitz 51 208 N 12 549 E 153 207 Tower
193 Spree 51 21,1 N 14 528 E 152 154
208  Tarchalice 51 220 N 16 29,1 E 222 126
32 Brunow 51 239 N 16 40 E 197 131
123 Kyffhaeuser 51 248 N 11 6,5 E 232 237 Barbarossa monument



27
62
98
226
54
236
192
243
92
213
194
99
64
18
175
227
238
51
240
73
31
242
217
67
172
42
75
107
115
30
87
26
29
161
237
61
228
135
126
170
218

Way Point
Boxberg
Elsterwerda
Hoyerswerda
Weisswasser
Duderstadt
Wymiarki
Speedway Lausitz
Zdzieslaw
Helbra
Torgau
Spremberg
Iifeld
Falkenberg
Bad Dueben
Rawicz
Welzow
Zagan
Doberlug-Kirchhein
Zary
Gaworzyce
Bronkow
Zduny
Tuplice
Forst
Pretzsch
Cottbus Sued
Gernrode
Kleinkrausnik
Koethen
Broniszow
Guesten
Borowiec
Brocken Gipfel
Oranienbaum
Zablocie
Elster
Wernigerode
Luebbenau
Leszno
Pozna
Uckro

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

Latitude
25,1
27,2
28,1
30,3
30,4
30,8
32,0
32,4
32,7
33,5
34,5
34,7
35,0
35,5
35,5
36,0
37,4
37,5
38,0
38,2
39,8
39,9
40,3
42,7
43,0
43,0
43,6
44,0
45,1
46,9
47,6
47,7
48,0
48,0
48,4
49,6
49,8
50,0
50,4
50,8
51,2
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Longitude
14 339
13 30,8
14 134
14 383
10 15,1
15 5,3
13 55,6
16 30,5
11 289
13 0,7
14 238
10 474
13 148
12 348
16 46,5
14 11,2
15 20,1
13 339
15 8,3
15 534
13 54,7
17 21,6
14 50,2
14 36,5
12 485
14 20,8
11 8,6
13 36,6
11 593
15 293
11 36,5
15 538
10 36,9
12 234
15 8,6
12 49,5
10 47,7
13 58,8
16 36,6
14 364
13 364
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Distance Bearing Description
E 137 161 Power plant
E 128 193 Railway Bridge
E 125 170
E 129 157
E 277 246
E 143 145
E 116 180
E 212 122
E 202 236 Mine
E 129 209 Bridge
E 116 163
E 241 244 Railway station
E 120 203 Railway station
E 143 220 Bridge
E 224 118
E 111 170 Mine
E 144 137
E 109 193 Railway station
E 134 141
E 171 127
E 102 180 Highway exit
E 256 112
E 119 148
E 107 154 Highway exit
E 122 219
E 100 163
E 212 244
E 96 193 Railway crossing
E 160 236 Railway station
E 139 129
E 180 242 Railway crossing
E 161 122
E 241 250 Top
E 135 231
E 120 135
E 112 222
E 228 250
E 83 177 Highway exit
E 201 113
E 94 150 River
E 83 195



163
195
230
154
245
79
181
189
90
138
36
209
134
53
86
114
120
84
128
102
28

83
129
85
183

188
219

Way Point
Peitz
Stale
Wittenberg
Niederer Flaeming
Zellendorf
Gostyn
Rosslau Elbbruecke
Seesen
Halberstadt
Lugowo
Calbe
Tarnawa
Luebben
Drzonow
Guben
Koeselitz
Kropstaedt
Gross Ziescht
Lieberose
Jueterbog
Brand
SP Rabenstein
Gross Leuthen
Lindau Anhalt
Grossmuckrow
SP Niemegk
Salzgitter
SP Treuenbrietzen
Seehausen
Uehrde
CP06
SP Wiesenburg
Belzig
SP Hagelberg
FLO6
SP Luesse
FL24
Babimost
Budachow
CP24
Eisenhuettenstadt

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

Latitude
51,2
51,3
51,4
51,6
52,0
52,6
52,9
53,1
53,7
54,0
54,1
55,2
56,4
56,7
57,5
57,8
58,0
59,3
59,3
59,4

1,9
2,1
2,3
2,4
4,0
43
5,3
5,9
6,0
6,4
6,4
6,8
8,3
8,3
8,5
8,7
8,7
9,2
9,2
9,5
10,2
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Longitude
14 244
14 50,0
12 38,8
13 17,8
13 1,7
17 0,7
12 144
10 7,8
11 3,1
15 374
11 46,6
15 8.8
13 52,6
15 190
14 424
12 28,0
12 447
13 289
14 179
13 33
13 455
12 348
14 2,5
12 6,9
14 26,0
12 414
10 10,9
12 50,6
11 173
10 453
12 32,6
12 272
12 350
12 31,0
12 399
12 40,1
12 40,5
15 51,8
15 4,9
12 46,9
14 36,7
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Distance

87
102
118

90
100
225
138
269
209
139
164
111

71
119

88
120
105

72

71

88

62
109

61
136

67
101
260

90
186
221
107
112
103
107

98

98

97
140

92

90

66

Bearing

157
142
228
208
218
109
236
255
250
122
243
131
182
126
142
236
230
204
158
222
190
237
172
245
148
236
259
234
254
257
241
243
242
243
241
241
241
109
120
239
134

Description
Roundabout

Road junction

Bridge

Dam

Railway station

Lake
Ultralight
Control point 06

Finish line 06, EDOJ
EDOJ
Finish line 24, EDOJ

Control point 24
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
6  SP Goerzke 52 10,3 N 12 223 E 114 247

21  Beeskow 52 10,7 N 14 152 E 50 153
173  Radosz 52 10,8 N 15 294 E 116 112

60  Elbbruecke Magdeburg 52 13,2 N 11 422 E 155 256

34 Burg 52 13,6 N 11 493 E 147 255 Highway exit
212 Theessen 52 140 N 12 37 E 132 254

80  Graeben 52 140 N 12 256 E 108 250

93  Helmstedt 52 146 N 11 06 E 201 260 Highway exit
246 Ziesar 52 149 N 12 154 E 118 253

20  Bebertal 52 1577 N 11 200 E 179 260
234 Wollin 52 174 N 12 275 E 104 253
214  Torzym 52 188 N 15 35 E 83 111
145  Muellrose 52 193 N 14 21,1 E 41 134 Highway exit
196  Staropole 52 202 N 15 272 E 108 104

68  Frankfurt Oder 52 209 N 14 333 E 50 121
182  Rzepin 52 210 N 14 484 E 66 113

43 Croechern 52 233 N 11 39,0 E 155 263

74 Genthin 52 242 N 12 94 E 121 261
174  Raetzlingen 52 245 N 11 75 E 190 265
201  Sulecin 52 261 N 15 64 E 82 101
205  Tangerhuette 52 262 N 11 486 E 143 264

24 Bobowicko 52 269 N 15 352 E 114 97
106  Kieck 52 320 N 12 347 E 91 267
190  Smierdzace 52 325 N 15 15,0 E 90 92

71  Gardelegen 52 325 N 11 248 E 169 270
206  Tangermuende 52 328 N 11 583 E 131 269

88  Gusow 52 339 N 14 242 E 33 93

56 Ehra 52 341 N 10 47,1 E 212 269
148  Nabhrstedt 52 34,1 N 11 403 E 152 270
252 AP WEST 52 343 N 13 539 E 1,5 230
121  Krzeszyce 52 348 N 15 0,3 E 74 90
250  Strausberg 52 348 N 13 549 E
251 APOST 52 353 N 13 559 E 1,5 50
117  Kostrzyn 52 355 N 14 38,8 E 49 88
229  Wesendorf 52 355 N 10 29,5 E 231 272 Road cross
197  Stendal 52 357 N 11 513 E 139 271 Railway station
140  Miedzycho 52 36,3 N 15 532 E 133 88
112 Kloetze 52 377 N 11 90 E 187 273
125  Lachendorf 52 377 N 10 156 E 247 273 Stadion

97  Hohenwulsch 52 398 N 11 359 E 157 274 Railway junction
224  Wassersuppe 52 403 N 12 228 E 104 276
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
177  Repke 52 414 N 10 286 E 232 274
37  Celle Hustedt 52 415 N 10 1,0 E 263 274
118  Kreuz-Oranienburg 52 423 N 13 12,1 E 50 286
108  Klietz 52 426 N 12 44 E 125 277 EDCL
235  Wronki 52 4277 N 16 228 E 167 84
78  Gorzow Wielkopolski 52 435 N 15 142 E 91 79
130  Lipki 52 435 N 15 319 E 110 81
63  Eschede 52 444 N 10 13,7 E 249 276
49  Debno Lubuskie 52 446 N 14 433 E 57 71 Sports ground
166  Pilka-Marylin 52 470 N 16 50 E 148 80
142 Mieszkowice 52 473 N 14 289 E 45 59
162 Osterburg 52 473 N 11 456 E 147 280 Railway station
46  Daehre 52 478 N 10 546 E 204 278
91  Havelberg 52 496 N 12 46 E 127 283
25  Bodenteich 52 50,1 N 10 404 E 220 279
137  Luessberg 52 50,1 N 10 20,6 E 242 278
184  Salzwedel 52 50,6 N 11 96 E 188 280
155  Niederfinow 52 51,0 N 13 56,2 E 30 3
199  Strzelce Krajenskie 52 526 N 15 31,8 E 114 72
14 Arendsee 52 5277 N 11 295 E 167 282
44 Czarnkow 52 543 N 16 333 E 181 77 Bridge
147  Mysliborz 52 552 N 14 519 E 74 59
169  Podlesiec 52 562 N 15 525 E 138 72
41 Chojna 52 56,4 N 14 245 E 52 39 Runway west end
151  Neuruppin-Rhin 52 575 N 12 50,1 E 84 301
216  Trzcinsko-Zdroj 52 580 N 14 36,6 E 63 47 Church
220  Uelzen 52 580 N 10 352 E 228 282 Bridge
124 Kyritz 52 582 N 12 269 E 108 294
231  Wittenberge 52 591 N 11 458 E 152 288
40  Chodziez 52 594 N 16 545 E 206 76 Railway station
19  Barlinek 52 594 N 15 13,6 E 99 62 Stadium
12 Angermuende 53 1,1 N 13 59,7 E 49 6
203  Szamocin 53 1,6 N 17 75 E 221 76 Crossroads
211 Templin 53 1,9 N 13 325 E 56 334 EDUT
164  Perleberg 53 42 N 11 509 E 149 292
187  Schwedt 53 47 N 14 155 E 60 22
16  Bad Bevensen 53 47 N 10 344 E 231 285
45  Czlopa 53 49 N 16 72 E 158 68 Railway crossing
47  Dannenberg 53 52 N 11 50 E 198 288 Bridge
178  Rheinsberg 53 6,1 N 12 533 E 90 311
165  Pfingstberg 53 7,8 N 13 528 E 61 358
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
232 Wittstock 53 81 N 12 275 E 116 303 Highway crossing
150  Neu Kaliss 53 10,7 N 11 17,6 E 188 292
69  Fuerstenberg 53 114 N 13 98 E 84 324 Railway station
55  Egestorf 53 11,6 N 10 49 E 266 286
70  Gajki 53 11,6 N 14 320 E 80 31
95  Herzfelde 53 11,8 N 13 365 E 72 343 Castle
136  Lueneburg 53 122 N 10 243 E 245 288 Highway exit
72 Garlin 53 123 N 11 386 E 168 295
171  Prenzlau 53 138 N 13 593 E 72 4
105 Kammermark 53 139 N 12 123 E 136 303 Highway exit
48  Darchau 53 141 N 10 535 E 215 291 Ferry
100  Izabela 53 144 N 17 270 E 248 71
221  Vogelberg 53 148 N 12 40,5 E 111 312
207  Tantow 53 164 N 14 212 E 82 21
103 Kalisz Pomorski 53 164 N 15 528 E 153 59 Railway crossing
65  Feldberg Mecklburg 53 198 N 13 259 E 90 339
50  Dedelow 53 214 N 13 470 E 87 354 Airfield
153  Neustrelitz 53 215 N 13 45 E 103 327
180  Roebel 53 22,1 N 12 280 E 131 313
152 Neustadt Glewe 53 229 N 11 353 E 180 301 Castle
89  Hagenow 53 248 N 11 13,0 E 203 298
167 Plau 53 2777 N 12 1577 E 148 312
35  Burg Stargard 53 300 N 13 182 E 110 338
239 Zarrentin 53 30,7 N 10 538 E 227 298 Highway exit
223  Waren 53 31,3 N 12 40,9 E 133 322 Railway station
198  Strasburg 53 3277 N 13 423 E 108 353 Highway exit
122 Kuchelmiss 53 410 N 12 222 E 160 321 Highway exit



